NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND MEETING ON THE ZAPATA COUNTY STETSON RENEWABLES HOLDINGS REINVESTMENT ZONE NUMBER 1 SCHEDULED FOR APRIL 8, 2024.

ZAPATA COUNTY PROPERTY TAX REINVESTMENT ZONE PUBLIC HEARING AND MEETING NOTICE. ZAPATA COUNTY GIVES NOTICE THAT IT WILL HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING AND A VOTING SESSION MEETING ON MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2024, IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT ROOM, ZAPATA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 200 EAST 7TH AVENUE, ZAPATA COUNTY, TEXAS, AT 9:00 A.M. AT THE PUBLIC HEARING, INTERESTED PARTIES MAY SPEAK FOR OR AGAINST THE REINVESTMENT ZONE TO BE KNOWN AS THE ZAPATA COUNTY STETSON RENEWABLES HOLDINGS REINVESTMENT ZONE NUMBER 1. AT THE MEETING, THE COUNTY WILL CONSIDER AND TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION ON AN ORDER CONCERNING ADOPTION AND DESIGNATION OF THE REINVESTMENT ZONE PURSUANT TO THE COUNTY'S GUIDELINES AND CRITERIA UNDER THE PROPERTY REDEVELOPMENT AND TAX ABATEMENT ACT, CHAPTER 312 OF THE TEXAS TAX CODE. THE PROPOSED REINVESTMENT ZONE COMPRISES APPROXIMATELY 6,700 ACRES AND IS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 23 MILES EAST OF SAN YGNACIO. PARCEL ID AND OWNER INFORMATION WILL BE AVAILABLE AT THE MEETING OR IN ADVANCE IN JUDGE JOSEPH RATHMELL'S OFFICE AT THE ZAPATA COUNTY COURTHOUSE LOCATED AT 200 EAST 7TH AVENUE, ZAPATA, TEXAS.